PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506335925		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	11/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.	
Street Address:	260 HUDSON RIVER ROAD	
City:	WATERFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12188	
Name:	ne: MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS GMBH	
Street Address:	CHEMIEPARK LEVERKUSEN	
Internal Address:	BUILDING V7	
City:	LEVERKUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8544687
Patent Number:	D606882
Patent Number:	7562795
Patent Number:	7255249
Patent Number:	6880735
Patent Number:	7156268
Patent Number:	8752730
Patent Number:	8640920
Patent Number:	9617024
Patent Number:	10633132
Patent Number:	8578685
Patent Number:	8875478
Patent Number:	8418883

PATENT REEL: 054667 FRAME: 0605

506370209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-9507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-801-6488
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: SANDY CHIU

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE, 38TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192198.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY CHIU
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED - Partial Patent Release - ABL - Citibank ABL Patent Agreement#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Partial Patent Release - ABL - Citibank ABL Patent Agreement#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Partial Patent Release - ABL - Citibank ABL Patent Agreement#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - Partial Patent Release - ABL - Citibank ABL Patent Agreement#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF ABL SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF ABL SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Partial Release") is made effective as of November 2, 2020, by and from CITIBANK, N.A., a National Banking Association, located at 1615 Brett Road OPS III, New Castle, Delaware 19720, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 260 Hudson River Road, Waterford, New York 12188 ("MPM") and MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Chemiepark Leverkusen, Building V7, 51368 Leverkusen, Germany (together with MPM, each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise herein defined have the meanings set forth in the Patent Security Agreement or the Collateral Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, Grantors, and certain other parties thereto are parties to that certain ABL Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), executed in order to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, on May 15, 2019, Grantors and Administrative Agent entered into that certain ABL Patent Agreement ("Patent Security Agreement"), whereby each Grantor granted the Administrative Agent (for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of all of its right, title and interest in all of Grantor's Intellectual Property, including the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 5, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049388/0252; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested the Administrative Agent release the Administrative Agent's security interest in and to certain Patent assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Patents</u>") and the Administrative Agent hereby agrees to terminate and release such security interest in and to all such Released Patents in accordance with the terms of this Partial Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, and forever discharges any security interest in the Released Patents, and hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantors, without recourse, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in or to each of the Released Patents. For clarity, the Administrative Agent's security interest in all Patents, other than the Released Patents, shall remain in full force and effect.

ACTIVE 52799265v1

- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Partial Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to take further actions as reasonably requested by Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives and to provide to Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any further documents or other instruments, as Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Partial Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 2 -

ACTIVE 52799265v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

By:
Name: Chashpher Marino
Title: Director & Mice President

SCHEDULE A

Released Patents

Patent No.	Country	Application Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Application Title
8544687	US	Granted	12/200376	28-Aug-2008	01-Oct-2013	DISPLAY CARD WITH VISCOUS MATERIAL DISPENSER
D606882	US	Granted	29/325455	01-Oct-2008	29-Dec-2009	PACKET FOR VISCOUS MATERIAL
7562795	US	Granted	11/765090	19-Jun-2007	21-Jul-2009	VISCOUS POLYORGANOSILOXANE FLUID DISPENSER AND METHOD
7255249	US	Granted	11/465823	21-Aug-2006	14-Aug-2007	POLYORGANOSILOXANE FLUID DISPENSER AND METHOD
6880735	US	Granted	10/207786	31-Jul-2002	19-Apr-2005	VISCOUS FLUID DISPENSER, INTEGRAL STORED NOZZLE PACKAGE AND METHOD
7156268	US	Granted	11/042105	26-Jan-2005	02-Jan-2007	VISCOUS FLUID DISPENSER WITH SMOOTHING BLADE NOTCH
8752730	US	Granted	11/613661	20-Dec-2006	17-Jun-2014	VISCOUS MATERIAL DISPENSER, KIT AND METHOD
8640920	US	Granted	12/577653	12-Oct-2009	04-Feb-2014	METHOD OF FORMING A POUCH
9617024	US	Granted	14/642334	09-Mar-2015	11-Apr-2017	METHOD OF FORMING A POUCH
10633132	US	Granted	15/443197	27-Feb-2017	28-Apr-2020	METHOD OF FORMING A POUCH
8578685	US	Granted	12/361887	29-Jan-2009	12-Nov-2013	APPARATUS FOR FORMING AND FILLING A FLEXIBLE PACKAGE
8875478	US	Granted	12/701531	06-Feb-2010	04-Nov-2014	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING AND FILLING A FLEXIBLE PACKAGE
8418883	US	Granted	12/236555	24-Sep-2008	16-Apr-2013	PACKET FOR VISCOUS MATERIAL AND KIT

-4-

ACTIVE 52799265v1

RECORDED: 11/03/2020